Data Sheet
April 2008
CW030-Series Power Modules; dc-dc Converters:
36 Vdc to 75 Vdc Inputs; 30 W
Features
n Small size: 61.0 mm x 71.1 mm x 12.7 mm
(2.40 in. x 2.80 in. x 0.50 in.)
n Low output noise

Dimensions are in millimeters and (inches).
8-751(C).a
Ordering Information
An “-M” suffix denotes M3 x 0.5 heat sink hardware. The heat sinks designed for this package have an “M” prefix,
i.e., MHST05045 (see Thermal Energy Management CC-, CW-, DC-, and DW-Series 25 W to 30 W Board-
Mounted Power Modules Technical Note, TN97-015EPS).
Please contact your Lineage Power Account Manager or Field Application Engineer for pricing and availability.
Table 5. Device Codes
Optional features may be ordered using the device code suffixes shown below. The feature suffixes are shown in
numerically descending order.
Table 6. Device Options
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Power
Device
Code
Comcode
48 Vdc 2 Vdc 13 W CW030D-M 107587289
48 Vdc 3.3 Vdc 21.5 W CW030F-M 107893299
48 Vdc 5 Vdc 30 W CW030A-M 107587263
48 Vdc 12 Vdc 30 W CW030B-M 107584237
48 Vdc 15 Vdc 30 W CW030C-M 107587271
Option Device Code Suffix
Short pins: 2.79 mm ± 0.25 mm
(0.110 in. ± 0.010 in.)
8